Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Unlied States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FOR		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Fortress Credit Corp.	Name: VSM Group AB	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Gright Mariodo.	
•		
Execution Date(s): August 24, 2006		
Assignment Merger Change of Name		
<del></del>		
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Drottninggatan	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Huskvarna	
<del>  -</del>		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Sweden Zip: 2561 84  Additional name(s) & address(ds) Yes X No	
X Other Release of Security Interest in Patents	Additional name(s) & address(lis) Yes X No attached?	
4. Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(\$)	
See Attached	See Attached Schedule A	
Schedule A	Schedule A	
Additional numbers attached?	X Yes No	
<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Kristin L. Jenkins, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CER 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 2.680	
ROPES & GRAY, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 2,680	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: KOLC-029-033 Street Address: One International Place		
Steet Address. One International Flace	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Boston	9. Payment information	
State: Massachusetts Zip: 02110-2624	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (617) 951-7000	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (617) 951-7050	b. Deposit Account Number 18-1945	
Email Address: Kristin Jenkins@ropesgray.com	Authorized User Name Erin A. Dugan	
9. Signature:		
Kush Di	1/2/07	
Signature	Date	
Kristin L. Jenkins, Esq.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing		
I hereby cartify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Palant and Trademerk Office, (acatmile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date shown below.		
Dated: //2/0-7 Signature: //	- J. Buch	

10307402\_1

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

### LIST OF RELEASED PATENTS

## PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Application No.	
09999680	
11079293	<del></del>
11079312	

## REGISTERED PATENTS

Patent Registration No.
4370938
4389953
4398348
4399759
4458616
4422394
4563964
4607585
4561369
4499836
4548144
4651664
4611548
4638752
4662295
4677927
4691654
4700645
4748917
4751888
4729330
4754721
4762077
4718364
4860678
4947774
5165354
5269240

724887.1

Patent Registration No.	
D359053	
5361714	_
5243923	_
5313900	
5402015	_
	_
5307749	_
5461997	_
5666894	
5582120	_
5662055	_
5596941	
5647291	_
5655469	_
5630370	_
5692449	
5899155	_
6148247	
6014593	-
5865133	-
6276289	_
6138593	_
6192815	_
6510360	
6408775	_
6427614 6516735	_
6609469	_
	_
6591768	_
6690988	
7069871	
6934599 7036443	
6901870	_
	_
D369171	
0277007	_
0278437	

724887.1

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that FORTRESS CREDIT CORP., a Delaware corporation, in its capacity as agent (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 1345 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10105, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in those certain patents listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Patents"), of VSM GROUP AB, a company organized under the laws of Sweden ("Debtor"), pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement and Conditional Assignment for Security, dated February 13, 2006, by Debtor in favor of Secured Party (the "Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Office of Patents and Trademarks at Reel 018047 Frame 0239 (with respect to the Patents owned by Debtor), is, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby released, and any and all interests in the Patents, and any related property, as well as other collateral previously pledged to Secured Party under the Security Agreement are hereby released to Debtor, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 24 day of August, 2006.

FORTRESS CREDIT CORP., as Agent

By:

MARC K.

Litle CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER

724887.1

STATE OF NEW YORK 88.: COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On the <u>ab</u> day of August, 2006, before me personally came <u>MARC (VISTE/N</u>), to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he/she is the <u>third actors</u> of FORTRESS CREDIT CORP. and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act of deed of said corporation.

**BROOKE DONNELLY** Notary Public, State of New York No. 01DO6116705 Qualified In Nassau County
Commission Expires 10/04/20

724887.1

**RECORDED: 01/02/2007** 

REEL: 018700 FRAME: 0334

**PATENT**